



Via della Rena, 28 - 55027 Galliciano (Lucca) - ITALIA

Cod. INTRA - Cod. Fisc. e P.I. IT 00388510463

Tel +39 0583-730250

Fax +39 0583-730255

e-mail info@cipeco.it

Galliciano, 9 January 2024

Object: DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY OF MATERIALS AND OBJECTS INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD PRODUCTS

1. We declare that the item we provide to you, with article n. P52112 and 100024 is in line with the following European Union legislation (UE):
 - Regolamento (CE) n°1935/2004 and subsequent updates and changes,
 - Regolamento (CE) n°2023/2006 and subsequent updates and changes,and the following Italian legislation:
 - Decreto Ministeriale 21/03/1973 e successivi aggiornamenti e modifiche,
 - D.P.R. n°777/1982 e successivi aggiornamenti e modifiche,
 - D.Lgs. n°29/2017and the following German legislation:
 - Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstände- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch (Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch – LFGB) in der Fassung der Bekanntmachung vom 3 Juni 2013 (BGBl. I S. 1426) § § 30 e 31 e s.m.i.;
 - Empfehlung XXXVI. Papiere, Kartons und Pappen für den Lebensmittelkontakt.
2. The finish product in question is produced with the following basic components:
 - **Virgin pulp**
3. The article in question is
 - **Of colour WHITE**
4. The article is in line with the requirements of composition and purity established for the contact with food for which are and are not required migration tests, so it can come in contact with all type of food (moist, greasy and dry).
5. We declare also that:
 - The article is NOT suitable for any contact with the food, in freezing and refrigeration conditions.
 - The article is NOT suitable for use in a microwave oven together with the product.
 - The article is NOT suitable for use in a traditional oven together with the product.



Via della Rena, 28 - 55027 Galliciano (Lucca) - ITALIA

Cod. INTRA - Cod. Fisc. e P.I. IT 00388510463

Tel +39 0583-730250

Fax +39 0583-730255

e-mail info@cipeco.it

6. This declaration is valid from the date above and it will be replaced if substantial changes occur in the production of the article in question that could change some essential requirements of conformity or when the legislative references mentioned in this declaration will be modified and updated in order to request a new verification for the conformity.
7. This declaration is intended to: **MTS Euro Products B.V.**

Cipeco Srl

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'M. Sauti', is written over the printed name 'Cipeco Srl'.